SGC Technologies, Inc.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION
CUSTOMER :
PRODUCT NAME : BPF TYPE
PART NO : SLB-470-BP10MD
NOTE : EQUIPMENT used HP 8753E
DIMENSION
  IN OUT
SGC
25.4
12.7
2.54
2.54
1
1 6.35
6.35
6.7max.
BOTTOM  VIEW
I/O PORT
GROUND
TOLERANCE UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : ±0.3
DIMENSIONS : mm
PART NO.
SGC Technologies, Inc.
ITEM SPEC.
Center frequency 470 MHz
Bandwidth Fc ± 5MHz
Insertion loss 3.5dB max(상온)
Ripple 1.0dB max
V.S.W.R. 1.4 max
Attenuation
50 dB @ 350 MHz
50 dB @ 2170 MHz
In/Out Impedance 50Ω
Operating Temp -40℃ to  +70℃
Relative Humidity 0~95 %
SLB-470-BP10MD
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 470 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 300 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
PRm
MARKER 1
 470 MHz
 4 Jun 2003  17:42:47
1
2 3
4
1 : -22 . 747 dB 470 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -24 . 395 dB
465 . 000 MHz
3 : -24 . 688 dB
475 . 000 MHz
4 : - . 07580 dB
350 . 000 MHz
1
2 3
4
1 : -2 . 1256 dB
CH2 Markers
2 : -2 . 1132 dB
465 . 000 MHz
3 : -2 . 1734 dB
475 . 000 MHz
4 : -68 . 756 dB
350 . 000 MHz
CH1 S11 LOG 5 dB/ REF 0 dB
          CENTER 1 410 . 000 000 MHz SPAN 2 180 . 000 000 MHz
C
Hld
PRm
CH2 S21 LOG 10 dB/ REF 0 dB
C
Hld
PRm
MARKER 1
 470 MHz
 4 Jun 2003  17:57:49
1
2
3
4 5
1 : -23 . 327 dB 470 . 000 000 MHz
CH1 Markers
2 : -23 . 688 dB
465 . 000 MHz
3 : -24 . 241 dB
475 . 000 MHz
4 : - . 06870 dB
350 . 000 MHz
5 : - . 22160 dB
2. 17000 GHz
1
23
4
5
1 : -2 . 1915 dB
CH2 Markers
2 : -2 . 1712 dB
465 . 000 MHz
3 : -2 . 2746 dB
475 . 000 MHz
4 : -70 . 616 dB
350 . 000 MHz
5 : -72 . 401 dB
2. 17000 GHz